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Monday. December 27N/ AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.

. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
New
6
s

9. 0 Musical Bon Bons
0. 0 Devotions: Rev. Father
it)
1
20 For My Lady
O The Daily Round
2. 0 Running Commentary on
Auckland Racing Club’s Meeting,
(relayed from Ellerslie Race-course (12.15 and 1.15 p.m,
LONDON NEWS)2. 0 All Your Favourites
3.30 Tea time tunes
4.45 Children’s session with
"David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in theRadio Magazine ‘‘With the Boys
Overseas" broadcast at 10.15this evening)6.30 Christmas Greetings fromthe Boys Overseas7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of N.Z. War Publicityfeature
7.45 Selected recordings7.54 ‘Cappy Ricks"8.20 Songs of the West8.33 "Inspector Hornleigh In-vestigates’8.47 Lew Stone and his Band,"Hit Tunes" medley8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Alias John Freedom"
(U.S.A. programme)10. 0 Scottish interlude:
Alexander Carmichael (baritone)"The Bonnie Earl of Moray"(arr. Moffat)10. 3 Dorothy Alwynne (violin),"Scottish Airs’? Selection ;

10.15 Repetition Christmas
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Light orchestral musicand ballads
8. © Music from the Operas10.0 Menuhin (violin), SophieWyss (soprano), Suggia(cello), Borowsky (piano)10.30 Close down

UZ) ten ate
5. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-
5.45 Miscellaneous
7. O Orchestral music
7.45 Concert
8.30 Fred Waring’s Penn-sylvanians (U.S.A. programme)8, Instrumental selections8.0 "The House of Shadows"
9.15 Dane music
10. 0 Close down

2) Y 570 ke. 526m.
cx

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You. Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
Representative cricket: Welling-
ton v. Auckland (commentarieswill be broadcast during the
day)
10.40 For My Lady
11. 0 The Home Front: Womenof Britain (A BBC recorded
talk)
11.15 Melody and Rhythm
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

Classical Hour
Baritones and Basses

4 Children’s session
45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed at 6.30
by a list of the names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine"With the Boys. Overseas,’’
broadcasting this evening at10.30)

go
9

ooo

6.31 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7.15 "How It Began: BritishInvention No. 8: Electric
Lighting, with Some GlimpsesInto the Near Future, by Dr.

|
C. C, Paterson (A-BBC feature)7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity feature
7.45 Recital of Choral Music
The Georgian Singers,Fantasia on English Melodies
(Woodgate)
Choir of St. Mary’s School,
Bridgenorth,
"Oh, Had I Jubal’s' Lyre!"
(Handel)
London Male Voice Octet,Studies in Imitation (Hughes)
8. 7 Claude Tanner (’cellist),
Adagio (Bach), Allegro Spiritoso
(Senallis), "Beside the Spring’(Straus), "Habanera’" (Ravel)(A Studio recital) p

8.20 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano),Lullaby (C. Scott), "A Swan"
(Greig), "Love Went a-Riding"
(Bridge)8.29 Fantasia on Theme byTallis (Vaughan Williams)
Boyd Neel String Orchestra8.45 Iris Ballinger (contralto),"Ths Cloths of Heaven" (Dun-hill), "Cuckoo" (Martin Shaw),"Love, I Have Won You!,’ "Atthe Rainbow’s End’? (Ronald)
(A Studio recital)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Something Old: SomethingNew: Famous song writers
then and now
10. O Spotlight Band, featuringObb Allen (U.S.A. programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAG MonNeyes
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety .
8.30 ‘Homestead on the Rise"
8.45 Langworth programme9. 0 .Band music
10. 0 "Light concert
11. 0 Clos? down

We WELLINGTON99 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Stars of the Musical
Firmament20 "The Lady"
7.33 ‘Jessica Dragonette’"?8.10 "Halliday and Son"
8.25 Opera Houses of the World9.2 Dancing times
9.17 "The Rajah’s Racer"
9.45 Soft Lights and SweetMu :sic
10..0 Close down

27 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Op.m. Family session8.0 Recorded: session
9. O° Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

7 il NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) .5. 0 "Gulliver’s Travels"
6. 0 ‘"Madman’s Island’
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby list of names of men speakingin the Radio Magazine ‘‘With the
Boys Overseas" broadcast at
10.15 p.m.
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 "Trilby"
Zs Office of N.Z. War PublicityListeners’ Own session
Newsreel with Commentary
Comedy Play: "Did BaconLamb?" _.

Jerome Kern Melodies
.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas |
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11. 0 Close down

AYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. "They Also Serve:
Signals"7.14 Miscellaneous light music.8. 0 Classical favourites, fea-turing Szigeti (violin), andLondon Philharmonic (Bee-
cham), Concerto in E Minor
(Mendelssohn)9.1 "Rapid Fire"9.26 Light recitals10. O Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 "Those We Love"
7.42 Our Evening Stars: Flana-
gan and Allen
8. 0 Light concert programme8.30 "Mail Call" (U.S.A. -pro-
gramme)
9, 2 Rhythm Parade
9.15 -Comedy time9.30 Dance programme
10. 0 Close down

3 Y/A\ 720 ke. «416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: World’s
Great, Artists; Henry Wieniaw-ski (Poland)10.20 Health in the Home:
"Questions About Sex’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Orchestral music11.0 "Inside America: In theHudson River Valley": Talk pre-
pared by Faith Mathew
11.15 Popular tunes
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3, 0 Classical Hour4.0 Famous Light Orchestras
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in theRadio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas," broadcast at 10.15this evening)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 "The Maori and His Green-
stone": Talk by E. L. Kehoe7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity feature7.45 Paul Robeson and Amert-
can People’s Chorus, with Vic-tor Symphony Orchestra, *%

"Ballad for Americans" (La-
touche-Robinson)

eas :a
7.57 Industrial Bands:
Bickershaw Colliery Band,"The King’s Lieutenant" Over«ture (Titl, arr. Moore)Fairey Aviation Works Band,"Beau fighters" (Johnstone)
8. 9 From the Studio: Kathleen
O'Keefe (mezzo-Ccontralto),"Vale" (Kennedy Russell),"The Kerry Dance" (Molloy),"Echo" (Somerset)8.19 H.M. Grenadier Guards
Band
"Sousa Marches On’ (Sousa)8.27 From the Studio: Alice
Chapman (soprano),"Smilin? Thru’ (Penn), "One
Day When We Wers Young"
(Strauss), "Butterfly Wings"
(Phillips), "I Heard You Sing-
ing’? (Coates)
ecg oe Coldstream GuardsBan ‘

8.47 From the Studio: Thomas
E. West (tenor),"A Dream’ (Bartlett), ‘Roseof My Heart" (Lohr), "I HearYou Calling Me" (Marshall)
9. OQ Newsreel withee9.25 Music by SchuberThomas Matthews (violinist),and Eileen Ralph (pianist), |Sonatina in G@ Minar. On. iN

No. 3 (Schubert)
é

9.38 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
9.47 Budap2st String Quartet,
Allegro Assai from Quartet in @Minor (Schubert)
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Overs
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Everyman’s Music
6. 0 Selected recordings
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Waltzes (Chopin)
8.16 Choral Ensembles
8.30 Pablo Casals (’cello)
8.45 Muriel Brunskill (con
tralto)9.0 "The Curtain Rises" (final
episode): "The Patient"
9. & Favourite Entertainers
9.30 Music Hall
10. 0 Meditation Music by
Dvorak
10.30 Close down

| S372[eQ GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
10. O Devotional Service
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Josephine Clare: "Mainlyfor Women"
3.30 Classical programme4.0 "Darby and Joan"
4.16 -Variety
4.30 Dance music5.0 "Bluey"
6.30 Dinner music‘b "Billy Bunter» of Grey-ars"’
e416 LONDON NEWS followed
by a list of the names of the
men who will speak in_ the
Radio Magazine ‘With the. Boys
Overseas" at 10.15 this evening
6.30 Christmas Greetings from
the Boys Overeas ,
6.57 Station notices
7.15 ‘The Lady"
7.30 Office of N.Z. War Pub-
licity Feature7.45 For the Bandsman
8. 0 Command Performance,
8.30 Melodious moments
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Harty and London Philhar-monic Orchestra, "The Corsair™*Overture (Berlioz)9.35 Menuhin (violinist) andParis Symphony Orchestra (Mon-
teux), Concerto No. 1 in DMajor, Op. 6 (Paganini)10.15 Greetings from the Boys~ Overseas
11. 0 Close down


